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A Big Thank You

 To

our Sponsors

Joy-Al Business Ventures

Western Valley Inn

Alliance Church

Emmanuel Baptist Church

United Church Women

Freson Bros. Valleyview

Brett Slade & Karla Huber

We are still accepting Donations,

contact Mrs. Grotkowski in the office

 at 780-524-3277

Hillside Breakfast Program



Calendar Of Events

 Mark Your Calendars

 Grad Pictures

Tuesday, Feb. 4 

Wednesday, Feb. 5

Thursday, Feb. 6

Sign up sheet is posted in 
the office 

Hillside's Open Chess Tournament

The Tournament will be held 
during lunch hours in the 

Learning Commons. 

Check out the Schedule posted 
outside the Learning Commons.

Thursday, Feb. 20

4-7 pm south gym

Friday, Feb. 14 

Valentines Day

Monday, Feb. 17

Family Day - No School

Thursday, Feb. 20, 

7 pm  in the Learning Commons

Friday, Feb 7 & Saturday Feb 8

Hillside Sr Invitational Basketball

Tournament

Hillside North & South Gyms





Important Information



Hillside Sports

Jr . Basket ball Pract ices
Tuesdays and Thursdays

3:30 - 5:30 pm

Sr . Basket ball Pract ices  

Tuesdays and Thursdays

5:45 - 7:45 pm

Sr . Basket ball Tournam ent s

Friday, Feb. 7 and Saturday, Feb. 8 in Valleyview

Friday, Feb. 14  and Saturday, Feb. 15  In Grimshaw

Basket ball Zones

Jr. Basketball Zones Friday, March 7 and Saturday, March 8 in Fairview

Sr.  Girls Basketball Zones Friday, March 14 and Saturday, March 15 in Peace River

Sr. Boys Basketball Zones Friday, March 14  and Saturday, March 15 in Valleyview

Basket ball Provincials           

Sr. Basketball Provincials Thursday, March 20, Friday, March 21,

 and Saturday, March 22 in TBD

 Basketbal l  Team 



School Purchases

Preferred payment method for school purchases are:

School cash Online, Debit, Visa, MasterCard & Amex. Cash and  e-transfer  
sent to hillside@ngps.ca - please note the student's name in the message as well 

as what the money is for.

Scholast ic  Book  Orders, 

can still be placed online at https://bookclubs.scholastic.ca  

Access Code: RC199625.

Cafet er ia Service

Open during lunch 12:19-12:59 available for all students. Pre-paid tabs are 
available through Mrs. Grotkowski in the office using debit, visa, MasterCard, 

Amex or e-transfer (name and reason must be noted in the message).

School Newslet t er

You can have our School Newsletter emailed to you.

Please contact Mrs. Stewart in the Learning Commons at 780-524-3277.

The Newsletter is also available on our webpage!

https://www.hillsidehigh.ca

Our  m ail ing address and cont act  inform at ion:

Hillside Jr/Sr High School, Bag 3, 4701-52 Avenue, 

Valleyview, AB  T0H 3N0

Phone: 780-524-3277

Fax:780-524-4205

E-mail: hillside@ngps.ca

   Lunch: 12:19-12:59

https://bookclubs.scholastic.ca
https://www.hillsidehigh.ca
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